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This equipment complies with the requirements of Directives 89/336/EEC and 73/23/EEC as amended by 93/68/
EEC.

Dieses Gerét entspricht den Anforderungen der EG-Richtlinien 89/336/EWG und 73/23/EWG mit Anderung 93/
68/EWG.

Ce matériel répond aux exigences contenues dans les directives 89/336/CEE et 73/23/CEE modifiées par la
directive 93/68/CEE.

Dit apparaat voldoet aan de eisen van de richtlijnen 89/336/EEG en 73/23/EEG, gewijzigd door 93/68/EEG.
Dette udstyr overholder kravene i direktiv nr. 89/336/EEC og 73/23/EEC med tillaeg nr. 93/68/EEC.

Quest’ apparecchio € conforme ai requisiti delle direttive 89/336/EEC e 73/23/EEC, come emendata dalla
direttiva 93/68/EEC.

H eykataoTtaon auTr) avTanokpiveTal OTIG AnalTioelg Twv odnylwv Tng Eupwnaikng Evwong 89/336/
EOK kat 73/23/EOK, O0mnwg ol Kavoviouol auToi cUpnAnpwénkav and tnv odnyia 93/68/EOK.

Este equipamento obedece as exigéncias das directivas 89/336/CEE e 73/23/CEE, na sua versao corrigida
pela directiva 93/68/CEE.

Este aparato satisface las exigencias de las Directivas 89/336/CEE y 73/23/CEE, modificadas por medio de la
93/68/CEE.

Denna utrustning uppfyller kraven enligt riktlinjerna 89/336/EEC och 73/23/EEC s& som kompletteras av 93/68/
EEC.

Dette produktet oppfyller betingelsene i direktivene 89/336/EEC og 73/23/EEC i endringen 93/68/EEC.

Tama laite tayttéa direktiivien 89/336/EEC ja 73/23/EEC vaatimukset, joita on muutettu direktiivilla 93/68/EEC.




SPECIAL NOTE FOR USERS IN THE U.K.

The mains lead of this product is fitted with a non-rewireable (moulded) plug incorporating a 5A fuse. Should
the fuse need to be replaced, a BSI or ASTA approved BS 1362 fuse marked § or € and of the same rating as
above, which is also indicated on the pin face of the plug, must be used.

Always refit the fuse cover after replacing the fuse. Never use the plug without the fuse cover fitted.

In the unlikely event of the socket outlet in your home not being compatible with the plug supplied, cut off the
mains plug and fit an appropriate type.

DANGER:

The fuse from the cut-off plug should be removed and the cut-off plug destroyed immediately and disposed of
in a safe manner.

Under no circumstances should the cut-off plug be inserted elsewhere into a 5A socket outlet, as a serious
electric shock may occur.

To fit an appropriate plug to the mains lead, follow the instructions below:

IMPORTANT:
The wires in the mains lead are coloured in accordance with the following code:
Blue: Neutral
Brown: Live
As the colours of the wires in the mains lead of this product may not correspond with the coloured markings
identifying the terminals in your plug, proceed as follows:
e The wire which is coloured blue must be connected to the plug terminal which is marked N or coloured black.
e The wire which is coloured brown must be connected to the plug terminal which is marked L or coloured red.
Ensure that neither the brown nor the blue wire is connected to the earth terminal in your three-pin plug.
Before replacing the plug cover make sure that:
o |f the new fitted plug contains a fuse, its value is the same as that removed from the cut-off plug.
e The cord grip is clamped over the sheath of the mains lead, and not simply over the lead wires.
IF YOU HAVE ANY DOUBT, CONSULT A QUALIFIED ELECTRICIAN.




The supplied CD-ROM contains operation instructions in English, German, French, Swedish, Spanish, Italian,
Dutch, Portuguese, Chinese (Traditional Chinese and Simplified Chinese) and Korean. Carefully read through
the operation instructions before operating the projector.

Die mitgelieferte CD-ROM enthélt Bedienungsanleitungen in Englisch, Deutsch, Franzésisch, Schwedisch, Spanisch,
Italienisch, Niederlandisch, Portugiesisch, Chinesisch (Traditionelles Chinesisch und einfaches Chinesisch) und
Koreanisch. Bitte lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung vor der Verwendung des Projektors sorgféltig durch.

Le CD-ROM fourni contient les instructions de fonctionnement en anglais, allemand, frangais, suédois,
espagnol, italien, néerlandais, portugais, chinois (chinois traditionnel et chinois simplifié) et coréen. Veuillez lire
attentivement ces instructions avant de faire fonctionner le projecteur.

Den medféljande CD-ROM-skivan innehéller bruksanvisningar pa engelska, tyska, franska, svenska, spanska,
italienska, hollandska, portugisiska, kinesiska (traditionell kinesiska och férenklad kinesiska) och koreanska. Las
noga igenom bruksanvisningen innan projektorn tas i bruk.

El CD-ROM suministrado contiene instrucciones de operacion en inglés, aleman, francés, sueco, espafol,
italiano, holandés, portugués, chino (chino tradicional y chino simplificado) y coreano. Lea cuidadosamente las
instrucciones de operacion antes de utilizar el proyector.

[ CD-ROM in dotazione contiene istruzioni per I'uso in inglese, tedesco, francese, svedese, spagnolo, italiano,
olandese, portoghese, cinese (cinese tradizionale e cinese semplificato) e coreano. Leggere attentamente le
istruzioni per I'uso prima di usare il proiettore.

De meegeleverde CD-ROM bevat handleidingen in het Engels, Duits, Frans, Zweeds, Spaans, Italiaans,
Nederlands, Portugees, Chinees (Traditioneel Chinees en Vereenvoudigd Chinees) en Koreaans. Lees de
handleiding zorgvuldig door voor u de projector in gebruik neemt.

O CD-ROM fornecido contém instrucoes de operacdo em Inglés, Alemao, Francés, Sueco, Espanhol, Italiano,
Holandés, Portugués, Chinés, (Chinés Tradicional e Chinés Simplificado) e Coreano. Leia cuidadosamente
todas as instru¢bes de operagao antes de operar o projetor.
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ﬁ LAMP REPLACEMENT CAUTION fTaEHREIEER

BEFORE REMOVING THE SCREW, DISCONNECT POWER CORD. S v A

HOT SURFACE INSIDE. ALLOW 1 HOUR TO COOL BEFORE FKTT%TZ i, ST
REPLACING THE LAMP. REPLACE WITH SAME SHARP LAMP UNIT | | k. PI3BA K2,
TYPE BQC-PGAT0X//1 ONLY.

uv F(XJADIéTIONC: CéN CAUSE EYE DAMAGE. TURN OFF LAMP EEHITWZHT,  BR% A
BEFORE SERVICING. NN =
\ HIGH PRESSURE LAMP : RISK OF EXPLOSION. POTENTIAL /N HURT AR T A
HAZARD OF GLASS PARTICLES IF LAMP HAS RUPTURED. SHARPZ 7 [§BQC-PGAL 0X/11
HANDLE WITH CARE. SEE OPERATION MANUAL. L
= PRECAUTIONS A OBSERVER LORS HEIITBRIGRER. OV
= LR VR B L AE =
= 0= DU REMPLACEMENT DE LA LAMPE. GRS * 225N
Y _© Y DEBRANCHER LE CORDON D’ALIMENTATION AVANT DE RETIRER 5. TEHATHEG Z AT, Bk
LA VIS. L'INTERIEUR DU BOITIER ETANT EXTREMEMENT CHAUD, LTI
B S SO A A e o ||
DR oo oo || aiae, gRe
: . MERATY a4, i g4
ETEINDRE LA LAMPE AVANT DE PROCEDER A L’ENTRETIEN. I . jﬁ =
LAMPE A HAUTE PRESSION : RISQUE D’EXPLOSION. DANGER PO e U S5 /Nl

POTENTIEL DE PARTICULES DE VERRE EN CAS D’ECLATEMENT N,
DE LA LAMPE. A MANIPULER AVEC PRECAUTION, SE REPORTER A, ZFEEARE S,
| AU MODE D'EMPLOI.
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L, BRI 96T,

I
E-PN:=:hiic!

BEFTHEEHET R-6 Bt ( “AA” R~F. UM/

SUM-3. HP-7 sy ) .

1 7w A FiEHBESLHR
BYEF,

2 EAE,
o B8 A YA, B A HAR 1 S E bR P A
W @MW e,

3 wrEFABHCERE—FZ

\V/mm

AIERHE AR AT RE 2 ER R RESUEE. BETF THEREEED

ANFEE

o AR, BHIAHARE S HRILRAE © M O fRCHfT.

o AR () FL A AR AR R, BRIBE, ORI S f R I AN R
o W7 IH L b A ZER

X AT A 2 B L Y A A A A, B T P T

WX B A&, I, S defnf AR 2, AR5 P AR ALt B

o — HLRLHSE, TR HE AR T IR PR DA FH 5 P LSt B 78 2 P T BB S T MU TR PRt P O L

o FEFCRZALAR () Rt AT DL G A1) B S Bk T L SRR AR AT o 55 0 R FH T FL T B 4
o ANARIE AR IR A, 1R LT A BB R U

©-13



(e

BB 1+
-
{ I
RRMCGAI38WISA T4 R-6 it

( “AA” R, UM/SUM-3. HP-7 SRLAY HL i)

X RHEL g R

(6' (1.8m)) (6' (1.8m)) (6' (1.8m)) RN
QACCDAOL6WIPZ QACCVAO06WIPZ QACCBAOLSWIPZ (6' (1.8m))
QACCLAO0SWIPZ

(o - A T R i A R A A ) P TR

{
Ny
RGB Hi4% DIN-D-sub RS-232C iEfitss 1&g fikd (D%#)
(910" (3m)) (5 57/64" (15 cm)) GCASNAOOGWISA CCAPHA007WIO1
QCNWGAOI2WIPZ QCNWGAOL SWIPZ
BEEAALE U B 0 “QUICK GUIDE (et 3] ywtﬁﬂ 4:3
ATl 25 A e H A% % CD-ROM Fop) 7 R (AU
Lt UDSKAA022WIN1 TLABZAL91 WIZZ
PFILDAOOSWJZZ
prid ] LERES
P
W 3 RCA F| 15 4 D-sub H1.4% (9'10" (3.0 m)) AN-C3CP
W K RGB FL4E (3210 (10.0 m)) AN-C10BM (15 % D-sub (4510 )
AN-CIOMC ( 37 Macintosh 251415 4405 D-sub (48482 11)
AN-C10PC

(1T NEC PC-98 %41 (NEC PC-9821 #1 PC-98NX ZFI&E4h) )
B 5 BNC % 15 % D-sub .45 (910" (3.0 m)) AN-C3BN

W RS-232C ERAT#EHIFRAE (32'10" (10.0 m)) AN-CIO0RS
W E RIS AN-MRIEL
&

N i

o T AIEMIX AYJEIA, HALRISIRIRE SRS 755 5L 1Y Sharp 24w SR BER L2 B 7 B0 55 DIk &R

©-14




G‘:Q% EREBHAMmIZE L

EHEZHI

N
o SEEEZHT, W IR B IR, A AR, SETTFRUS L, SRUE T TS
LR

UL (L A e B S R LR — AT I ELEL
o 5 BRI 25 6 WO VR 0 B T

$£%MTU EiZF

B RGB B4 o 3.5mmMEHREL (FHERE) (SRE16
_Dﬁs-o )

W DIN-D-sub RS-232C &M 281 RS-232C SR {TH=HIHE LS (AN-
C10RS) (BE) (ZRFE20TT. )

i
o
)
fas
]

BEESHHIZENAITIRE -

B FEH. NS EMRmiEE (SRE18 T, )
W DVD M DTV B (SRE19T, )

* DTV 52 36 E T b Hr A Bg Rl R 2r 5 AR

I
EER IR BLI £

M R R R Ll N R R E A
AR A TL.




R IERS EMig& b

R E R HE L

B RGB H 45 1% 5 2 B figg

1 FEmEn RGB B IIES
B A L
o ¥ EFEHERET [ K 1,

2 EHAEHES, B 03.5mmH
EIE Y (FEH S0 Sharp 41&
R4 QCNWGA013WJIPZ ) 1545 8

- HLEZERBERE,

N i

o B AT A EEZB BN LR, B
“BR” XEREM “EEXB LEE
“RGB” . ES R 37 I,

o SHEHIEAR MK SIEE, WS 62 1T
M CHEAEEE o REET NG S
Ah, i A {5 5 T BE S F L T B R
1E M.

o i I3 L6 Macintosh FEL i ] AE 75 22 Macintosh
TERL . 155 5T ) Sharp 2 Tl AL (K145
240 T IR S DR R

o MRIEIEFEM AN, RTAE L AETE IG5
S 1% B VBB AR RS DL N A RE
MR A o) i (5 S 4 H s E 40
T, VEZ [ R P A

#| RGB % thi 3 7
[ FE A

@ 23.5mm (]
wLE (TEAE
5 Sharp 4 1& 51+
QCNWGAO1 3WIPZ)

”
s

ER R IR ST AR

W EAR IR ST AN AN E S T ERAREC. R
Ja AT B A Sk 19 0 ) SR T 5K 0

B iEIHUT S RGB HLAE b i Bk ARG ES

e
fomz—{ "}
s

\
O
E-f—
SRS




“BNHEEDA” Thee (EEE 15 stimFHT)

B APl VESA #3if DDC 1/DDC 2B %5, #3241 F1 VESA DDC FA K REMA B eIk &K, ET
HH A B B
B A CRIERD T DIREZ AT, WS T IR EAL, FaE T R 0 FLN

QN i

o AHLEY DDC “RIMEEI " ThfE R BELES VESA DDC Hezs R S A R AF .

©-17



B EZB Htig& b

ERF A&

A S-#i5. EGANEEMNE
SEER Mz & L

RS-, MESERER, THIEH. R
R IS EEREINPUT 2 (A 2) |

INPUT 3 (%A 3 ) 1 AUDIO (Z41) BN
FL.

1 As-AFmsEanmay (Wi
HUEESEE) HHERILEREE
Mg L,

) g

2 F 03.5mm EHEFLE RCA T4
MY (FEEE) B EEs

 MRE L.

N i

eINPUT2 (HTA2) (S-HUA) 3867 A
B 4M AR 5 126 55 5 0 BLAFE A B
R, LSBT R RO R, B
VS, 1 PTG th 510 S- ALARPE S
ML ER) INPUT 2 (KA 2) i1 FIAE A5
W4 F10 S- LB 3T

o EH AT AT 3.5 mm BRI TL ] RCA 451
A (BRI .

[ Famiacs iz |

| S- WU I L
BRI
I Sk Hh

@ 3.5 mm HEETLE RCA FHH 46
(FEAE)

@ = ommns (TWEAE)

@ s- WL (FEAE)




EEIEEES MRS 3RCA 115 # D-sub A
. . e s T2 A A4 HI=  AN-C3CP

EEINPUTT (BIN1) iBF. BEESMIEE 910" 3.0m)

(tn, DVD EEMINDTVRALEE) B, EEMH3

RCA 215 $t D-sub FE4{. BB (025 55 B HU T
DTV REEA T FRYBENRZOEE AR S EHH 7
e DVD S REHLEL

DTV* fif ik

1 B 3RCA 15 4 D-sub AL
BEYEERNZE.
<

2 [ 03.5mm HEEILEI RCA S
e (FIEAE) HHEILEE o
BMIRIE &, D

@ 03.5 mm BOWIEFLF RCA T4
(FIEHE)

QN =

. PR AR R &R, B
“ER” REH EERE bHE CBE
BE” . BAEI A,

o T AT 3.5 mm BOUHETLE] RCA 4
s (R

©9-19



( R IEZRTEMiz& b

PR = il 42 25

FADIN-D-sub RS-232C i&fit 38
FIRS-232C BRITIZMHIFE SER
21 i f

% F§ DIN-D-sub RS-232C & 38 #1RS-232C &#1T
EHBEY (+F8, 5€) HEEN LMRS-232C
I FEEEI AT, AR RSREEFIR R Z
IHEEHHRE. BXAT, HSRE 61 T,

1 JsMta89 DIN-D-sub RS-232C i&
fii 22% 3| RS-232C HITH4I8
W (3
\/ =G (% [=] ) J:o
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FE R~TF# 8
M--- E VN
R~ - ERuL LNy S
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L g

EE#ER (4:3)

Eg (B hR) R B (L) b B B L SRR
Ktk (1) i i G (L) R (12) HE (H)
300" (762 cm) 240" (610 cm) | 180" (457 cm) | 38' 9" (11.8m) | 32' 2" (9.8 m) | 18 3/16" (46.2 cm)
250" (635 cm) 200" (508 cm) [150"(381cm) | 32' 2" (9.8 m) | 26'11" (8.2m) | 15 5/32" (38.5 cm)
200" (508 cm) | 160" (406 cm) [120"(305¢cm) | 25'11" (7.9m) | 21" 4" (6.5m) | 12 1/8" (30.8 cm)
150" (381 cm) | 120" (305 cm) | 90" (229¢m) | 19" 4" (5.9 m) | 16' 1" (4.9 m) 9 3/32" (23.1 cm)
100" (254 cm) | 80" (203 cm) | 60" (152¢m) | 12'10" (3.9 m) | 10' 6" (3.2 m) 6 1/16" (15.4 cm)
84" (213 cm)| 67 (170 cm) | 50" (128cm) | 10'10" (3.3 m) 8'10" (2.7 m) 5 3/32" (12.9 cm)
72" (183cm)| 58" (147 cm) | 43" (110cm) | 9' 2" (2.8m) 77" (2.3m) 423/64" (11.1 cm)
60" (152cm)| 48" (122¢m) | 36" (91em) | 7' 7" (2.3 m) 6'3" (1.9m) 341/64" (9.2 cm)
40" (102cm)| 32" (81cm) | 24" (61em) | 411" (1.5m) 4'3" (1.3m) 227/64" (6.2 cm)
fRRIE (16:9)

Flg (8o hrd) RoF R (L) 5 3 th OB ST B0 Y
K (1) FEHE 13 B (L) B (12) #E (H)
250" (635 cm) |218" (553 cm) [123"(311cm) | 35" 1" (10.7m) | 29' 2" (8.9 m) | —433/s4" (—11.5 cm)
205" (572 cm) |196" (498 cm) [ 110" (280 cm) | 31'10" (9.7 m) | 26' 3" (8.0m) | —4 1/16" (=10.3 cm)
200" (508 cm) |174" (443 cm) | 98" (249cm) | 28' 3" (8.6m) | 23' 3" (7.1m) | —339/e4" (-9.2 cm)
150" (381 cm) [131" (332cm) | 74" (187 cm) | 21' (6.4m) | 17° 5" (5.3 m) | —245/64" (=6.9 cm)
133" (338 cm) [ 116" (294 cm) | 65" (166¢cm) | 18' 8" (5.7m) | 15' 5" (4.7m) | —213/32" (—6.1 cm)
106" (269 cm) | 92" (235¢cm) | 52" (132¢m) | 14' 9" (4.5m) | 12 6" (3.8 m) | —15964" (—4.9 cm)
100" (254 cm) | 87" (221cm) | 49" (125¢m) | 14 1" (4.3 m) | 11" 6" (3.5m) | —113/16" (—4.6 cm)
92" (234.cm)| 80" (204cm) | 45" (115¢m) | 12'10" (3.9m) | 10'10" (3.3m) | —121/3" (—4.2cm)
84" (213cm)| 73" (186.¢m) | 41" (105¢m) | 11'10" (3.6m) | 910" (3.0m) | —13%/6s" (-3.9cm)
72" (183cm)| 63" (159¢m) | 35" (0cm) | 10' 2" (3.4m) | 8 2" (25m)| —11964" (-3.3cm)
60" (152cm)|52" (133¢m) [ 29" (75em) | 8 2" (25m) | 611" (2.1m)| —1 564" (-2.8cm)
40" (102cm)| 35" (89cm) | 20" (50em) | 57" (1.7m) | 4 7" (1.4m)| -283:" (-1.8cm)

N i

o LB REA 3% HIIRE.
o i (—) T B (A F R B L O I O B AR T B R 9 SR
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TR EGR T IR A K
X B RS (Rfagk) ()
[EAE Sy
LI (R

=(0.0396X — 0.0546) / 0.3048
L2 (R

=(0.0330% — 0.0546) / 0.3048
H (3))

=0.0606X
[m /cm]
L1 (m)=0.0396X — 0.0546
L2 (m)=0.0330X — 0.0546
H (cm) = 0.0606X x 2.54

TR BRSO B i A
X EERSE G fagk)  (3E)
[ER /%]
Ll (3ER)

=(0.04314% — 0.0546) / 0.3048
L2 ()

=(0.03595% —0.0546) / 0.3048
H (3&5])

=-0.01807X
[m/cm]
L1 (m) =0.04314X —0.0546
L2 (m) = 0.03595X —0.0546
H (cm) =—0.01807X x 2.54
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A SHARP AL M LCD (Widd /) Tif. Bt —ek
WREE N, HA 786,432 (PG-AL0X) /480,000 (PG-A10S)

AL

PG-A10X / PG-A10S

NTSC3.58/NTSC4.43/PAL/PAL-M/PAL-N/PAL-60/SECAM/

DTV4801/DTVA480P/DTVS40P/DTVS801/DTV580P/DTV720P/DTVI0351/DT V10801

W5 BRI X3, RGB G2 T7 =,

AR £ 0.79" (20.0 mm) (12 [#] x 16 [ 5% ]mm)

FBC: [PG-AL0X] 786,432 45 (1,024 [7KF] x 768 [ H])
[PG-A10S] 480,000 /& (800 [7kF] x 600 [ H])

1~1.2x A fERE Sk, fEHE1.9~2.2, YR =26~31 mm

SHP 165 W 4T3

15 £H3E D-sub #0

Y 1 1.0 Vp-p, M, 75Q &Kif

Ps 1 0.7 Vp-p, 75Q A

Pr 1 0.7 Vp-p, 75Q i

[PG-A10X] 700 TV £ (DTV720P)

[PG-A108] 520 TV £ (DTV720P)
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KFRBES © TTL B CEM/ b))
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4 #HO% DIN #:0
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C (aEFES) Bk # {5 0.286 Vp-p, 75Q L
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2.8cm [HJE x1
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24A
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41 °F ~95°F (+5°C~+35C)

—4°F ~140°F (20°C~+60°C)

o

38 kHz

11 964" X 3 194" x 9 Va2" (297 (%) x 81 ({&) x 229 (P) (mm) (fXFHL)

11 494" x 3 39%4" 9 Ye' (297 (55) x 89 () x 229 (V&) (mm) CEFFARMALIL L)
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